
SBI PAYMENT SERVICES PVT LTD.
(A Joint venture between sB, & Hitachi payment services.)

Worli - 400 018

Request for Quotation (RFQ) for comprehensive services related to
Compliance Aqencv.

RFQ No. SBIP/ VM/2022-23l1S Date: 18-03-2023

SBI Payment Service Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as ',SBl PAYMENTS',) is a
Joint Venture between SBI & Hitachi Payment Services established with the objective of
carrying out Merchant Acquiring Business activities.

SBI Payments invites quotations from reputed companies providing end to end solutions
related compliances related to Human resources Management based across lndia at
Corporate office at 1st Floor, Madhuli Building , Shiv Sagar Estate, Opposite Nehru
Planetarium , Worli - 400 018.

SCOPE OF SERVICES

The Compliance agency shall carry out all the HR compliances as per the laws of the land and
ensure 100% compliance of labour laws etc. by Client (SBt Payments) from time to time in the
designated area. SBI Payment reserves the right to change the Scope of Service ("SOS')
related from time to time as per the new guidelines and compliances to be followed by the
company and advise the compliance agency to initiate activities to meet the statutory
requirements from time to time . The HR consultant shall perform a broad level of Services,
including, but not limited to the following:

SBI Payments has around 250 on-rolls employees as well as around 2000 off-roll employees
through various HR consultants who are deployed at various locations across lndia.

The Consultants will be responsible for ensuring all the statutory, regulatory and other
compliances related to HR functions.

For this purpose, consultant has to study the existing practises being followed at SBlpSpL,
and implement the processes for timely compliances. The indicative list of such activities is as
under:

Particulars

Payroll compliance : TDS IPT IPF /ESIC / Minimum wages updation, wage coder etc
from time to time

compliance related to compensation Benefits plan (Gratuity, pension

actuarial valuation etc.)

Any advisory services related to HR & labour laws compliances

Page 1 of 3

$ffir

Sr. No I



Sr. No Particulars

4 Audit of contract agencies and compliances

Contract Labour Regulation & Abolition Act (CLRA) or any other registiations that may
arise under labour laws and will be applicable to the company from time to time.

statutory regulation.
labour department or any

^

6

7

I
Y 

(Bonus, Maternity act, PoSH returns etc.)

.orO,,rTY*,

Any other regulatory or other rorpfi.n.l, ,uU;;;-9

The Consultant will be expected to keep the company compliant at all times. ln case any
penalty is imposed on the company on account of non-compliance, the consultant will have to
compensate the company for all the losses suffered on this account.

Validitv of the contract:

The contract will be initially valid for 12 months and will be renewed based on the review
conducted by SBI Payments

Riqht to impose Penaltu

ln case of any breach of compllances/ Scope of work during the contract period, SBI payments
reserves the right to initiate the actions with regards to penalty as per standard clause.

Eliqibilitv Criteria:

' The HR consultant should have at least 5 to 10 years of experience in providing
services related to managing end to end compliances.

' The vendor Should be authorised to carry out the services defined in the scope
of services.

o The compliance agency should maintain the confidentiality of the data shared.
' The vendor should have a valid PAN, GST registration and required to submit

complete details of his/ their Business / partners / promotors.

Mandatorv Documents:

o Company PAN CARD &AADHAR
. GST Certificate
. Cerlificate of lncorporation

' Previous Clients reference (PO/ experience letter/engagement letter). Memorandum of Association
. Article of association

Page 2 of 3



$ffir :

Submission of quotation:

The vendor has to submit their Commercial proposal along with mandatory documents
(mentioned above) on or before 01.04.2023 at 6:00 pM detaited as follow:

For any further details/information about the requirement, please contact the below persons
at SBI Payments.

SBI Payments reserves the right to reject any or all the proposals without assigning any
reason thereof.

Manoj Kumar
(VP- Vendor Management)

ln Person at E1t email at

SBI Payment Services Pvt Ltd
1't Floor, Madhuli Building, Shiv
Sagar Estate, Opposite Nehru
Planetarium , Worli - 400 018

OR l. _v_pvm@qbipaymen qgm
ll. srexevm@.Sb"ip_qy-m*en-tS.-c_pnn

lll. VmqUp_p_gfi@sbipayments.com
lV. srmhf@sbipayfnents..c_9m
V d"yphr@"qbip_eyment.QAm

Contact person Name Designation Email ld

Ms. Sony Gupta Sr. Manaqer HR $f mlrf@S b ipa y m e nts. co m

Mr. Manoi kumar VP- VM Vpym"@"qbipa y m e nts. co m

@*h
[.[ruurrinai)?

$-.9

Page 3 of 3


